

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

**KATHRYN B. MOSER, individually and
as trustee of the Kathryn B. Moser
Revocable Living Trust,**

Petitioner/Appellee,

v.

Case No. 96,714

BARRON CHASE SECURITIES, INC.,

Respondent/Appellant.

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF

(On Appeal from the Second District Court of Appeal, Case No. 98-04009)

KAROL K. WILLIAMS, P.A.
Karol K. Williams
Florida Bar No. 0849960
3825 Henderson Blvd., Ste. 301
Tampa, FL 33629
(813) 287-0300

Attorney for Respondent,
Barron Chase Securities, Inc.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	5
I. THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL CORRECTLY DETERMINED AS A MATTER OF LAW THAT THE ARBITRATION AWARD DID NOT SUPPORT THE CIRCUIT COURT’S AWARD OF ATTORNEY’S FEES TO MOSER UNDER THE FACTS OF THIS CASE	5
A. As A Matter Of Law, Arbitrators Have No Subject Matter Jurisdiction To Send “Signals” To The Circuit Court Regarding A Party’s Entitlement To A Fees Award, Nor, Alternatively, Do The Facts Of This Case Support A Finding That The Instant Arbitration Award Sent Such A “Signal” To The Circuit Court	5
B. The Circuit Court’s Award of Attorney’s Fees Was Legal Error Reviewable Under A <i>De Novo</i> Standard of Review By The Second District	11
C. Moser Is Not Entitled To A Second Bite At the Arbitration Apple	14
II. AS A MATTER OF LAW, INTEREST ON MOSER’S AWARD OF ATTORNEY’S FEES ACCRUED FROM THE DATE THE CIRCUIT COURT DETERMINED HER ENTITLEMENT TO THE FEES AWARD BECAUSE THE ARBITRATORS LACKED SUBJECT MATTER JURISDICTION TO DETERMINE ENTITLEMENT TO FEES	15
CONCLUSION	17

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	17
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Caselaw

<i>Akileh v. Elchahal</i> , 666 So. 2d 246, 248 (Fla. 2d DCA 1996)	12
<i>Applewhite v. Sheen Fin. Resources, Inc.</i> , 608 So. 2d 80 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1992)	15
<i>Barth v. Khubani</i> , 748 So. 2d 260, 261 (Fla. 1999)	13
<i>Charbonneau v. Morse Operations, Inc.</i> , 727 So. 2d 1017, 1020 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1999)	15
<i>Insurance Co. of North America v. Acousti Engineering Co.</i> , 579 So. 2d 77, 79 (Fla. 1991)	5
<i>Josephthal Lyon & Ross, Inc. v. Durham</i> , 734 So. 2d 487, 488-89 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1999)	6,10
<i>Kirchner v. Interfirst Capital Corp.</i> , 732 So. 2d 482 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1999)	9,10,13
<i>Pharmacy Management Serv., Inc. v. Perschon</i> , 622 So. 2d 75 (Fla. 2d DCA 1993)	8,9,13
<i>Quality Engineered Installation, Inc. v. Higley South, Inc.</i> , 670 So. 2d 929 (Fla. 1996)	16
<i>Raymond James & Assoc., Inc. v. Wieneke</i> , 591 So. 2d 956 (Fla. 2d DCA 1991)	8,10
<i>Turnberry Associates v. Service Station Aid, Inc.</i> , 651 So. 2d 1173 (Fla. 1995)	<i>passim</i>

Other Authority

Section 682.11, Fla. Stat.	5
Section 682.10, Fla. Stat.	14
Section 517.301, Fla. Stat.	7,12
Section 517.211, Fla. Stat.	7
